
FOR MORE INFORMATION  
CONTACT US ON 1300 353 986 OR VISIT flextool.com.au

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

FLEXTOOL BRICK AND MASONRY SAW 
FBS-36E

Version 2.0 (July 2024)



FLEXTOOL SPARE PARTS MANUAL FLEXTOOL BRICK AND MASONRY SAW FBS-36E

2
1300 353 986  flextool.com.au

FLEXTOOL SPARE PARTS MANUAL FLEXTOOL BRICK & MASONRY SAW FBS-36E 
 

1 

 

 

 
Brick & Masonry Saw (FBS-36E) 

 
Item No. Product Code Description Qty Remarks 

1 NPS01116-UNIT FLX WATER CURTAIN (BS-01116)  1  

2 NPS00222-UNIT FLX FLEXIBLE CONDUIT L=450 1.2M (BS-100222) 1  
3 NPS01117-UNIT FLX QUICK CONNECTOR FITTING (BS-101117) 1  
4 NPS00399-UNIT FLX WATER VALVE (BS-100399) 1  

5 NPS01118-UNIT FLX ARROW LABEL (BS-101118) 1  

6 NPS01209-UNIT FLX BLADE COVER (BS-101209) 1  

7 NPS01120-UNIT FLX LOCK NUT M10 (BS-101120) 2  
8 NPS01121-UNIT FLX SLIPKNOT BOLTS (BS-101121) 2  

9 

NPS00155-UNIT FLX ELECTRIC MOTOR (BS-101122) 1   
NPS00157-UNIT FLX ELECTRIC MOTOR CAPACITOR - START (BS-101250) 1  
NPS00156-UNIT FLX ELECTRIC MOTOR CAPACITOR - RUN (BS-101251) 1  
NPS00152-UNIT FLX ELECTRIC MOTOR CAPACITOR BOX - COMPLETE (BS-101252) 1  
NPS00153-UNIT FLX ELECTRIC MOTOR FAN COWLING/SHROUD (BS-101253) 1  
NPS00154-UNIT FLX ELECTRIC MOTOR FAN (BS-101254) 1  

10 
NPS01123-UNIT FLX HEX BOLT M8 X 30MM (BS-101123) 2  
NPS07228-UNIT FLX WASHER M8 (BS-101124) 4  

11 NPS01125-UNIT FLX SPRING WASHERS M8 (BS-101125) 4  

12 NPS01126-UNIT FLX HOOK (BS-101126) 1  

13 NPS01127-UNIT FLX SPRING WASHERS (BS-101127) 1  
14 NPS01128-UNIT FLX HEX NUT M10 (BS-101128) 1  

 



FLEXTOOL SPARE PARTS MANUAL FLEXTOOL BRICK AND MASONRY SAW FBS-36E

3
1300 353 986  flextool.com.au

FLEXTOOL SPARE PARTS MANUAL FLEXTOOL BRICK & MASONRY SAW FBS-36E 
 

2 

 

 

 

Brick & Masonry Saw Continued (FBS-36E) 

 
Item No. Product Code Description Qty Remarks 

15 NPS01129-UNIT FLX MOTOR PULLEY - DOUBLE VEE (BS-101129) 1  
16 NPS01130-UNIT FLX GRUB SCREW (BS-101130) 4  
17 NPS01210-UNIT FLX DRIVE MOUNTING FRAME ASSEMBLY. (BS-101210) 1  
19 NPS01124-UNIT FLX WASHER M8 (BS-101124) 1  
20 NPS01133-UNIT FLX WING NUT M8 (BS-101133) 1  
21 NPS01134-UNIT FLX BELT COVER (BS-101134) 1  
22 NPS01135-UNIT FLX V BELT (BS-101135) 2  
23 NPS01136-UNIT FLX WASHER 12MM (BS-101136) 1  
24 NPS01137-UNIT FLX SPRING WASHERS 12MM (BS-101137) 1  
25 NPS01138-UNIT FLX HEX NUT M12 (BS-101138) 2  
26 NPS01139-UNIT FLX PILLOW BLOCK / BEARING (BS-101139) 2  
27 NPS01140-UNIT FLX HEX BOLT M8 X 40MM (BS-101140) 2  
28 NPS01141-UNIT FLX PLASTIC BUTTON - RETAINER (BS-101141) 6  
29 NPS01142-UNIT FLX LEFTHAND THREADED NUT (BS-101142) 1  
30 NPS01143-UNIT FLX OUTSIDE PRESSURE FLANGE (BS-101143) 1  
31 NPS01144-UNIT FLX INSIDE PRESSURE FLANGE (BS-101144) 1  
32 NPS01145-UNIT FLX MAIN SHAFT (BS-101145) 1  
33 NPS01146-UNIT FLX BEARING 6304-2RS (BS-101146) 2  
34 NPS01147-UNIT FLX CIR-CLIP (BS-101147) 2  
35 NPS01148-UNIT FLX SPINDLE PULLEY - DOUBLE VEE. (BS-101148) 1  
36 NPS01149-UNIT FLX KEY 5 X 32MM (BS-101149) 2  
37 NPS01150-UNIT FLX O-RING (BS-101150) 1  
38 NPS01151-UNIT FLX PEDAL - FRAME (BS-101151) 1  
39 NPS77603-UNIT FLX KNOB (BS-101152) 1  
40 NPS01153-UNIT FLX HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREWS (BS-101153) 2  
42 NPS00386-UNIT FLX SADDLE CLAMP (BS-100386) 2  
43 NPS00384-UNIT FLX Y-FITTING (BS-100384) 1  
44 NPS00385-UNIT FLX PVC FLEXIBLE CONDUITΦ6X2(0.4M) (BS-100385) 2  
45 NPS11116-UNIT FLX CONNECTING PIN (BS-101116) 1  
46 NPS59050-UNIT FLX PIVOT BAR - ASSEMBLY (BS-101155) 1  
47 NPS59043-UNIT FLX PIVOT PIN (BS-101156) 2  
48 NPS59036-UNIT FLX CIR-CLIP (BS-101157) 4  
49 NPS01158-UNIT FLX RUBBER STOPPER (BS-101158) 1  
50 NPS01159-UNIT FLX PIVOT LOCKING BAR (BS-101159) 1  
51 NPS77566-UNIT FLX FLAT WASHER 10 (BS-101160) 2  

52 NPS01161-UNIT FLX HEX BOLT M10 X 30MM (BS-101161) 1  
NPS07248-UNIT FLX LOCKNUT M10 (BS-101162) 1  

53 NPS01163-UNIT FLX TIGHTEN HANDLE (BS-101163) 2  

54 

NPS01164-UNIT FLX HEX BOLT M10 X 40MM (BS-101164) 4  
NPS77566-UNIT FLX WASHER 10MM (BS-101160) 4  
NPS07684-UNIT FLX SPRING WASHER 10MM (BS-101165) 4  
NPS07640-UNIT FLX HEX NUT M10 (BS-101166) 4  

55 NPS01167-UNIT FLX TENSION - SPRING (BS-101167) 1  

56 NPS01168-UNIT FLX HEX BOLT M12 X 50MM (BS-101168) 1  
NPS01138-UNIT FLX HEX NUT M12 (BS-101138) 2  

58 NPS01171-UNIT FLX WRENCH (BS-101171) 1  
59 NPS01172-UNIT FLX LOCKNUT M22 (BS-101172) 2  
60 NPS58985-UNIT FLX SLIDE HANDLE (BS-101173) 2  

61 NPS01174-UNIT FLX HEX BOLT M8 X 25MM (BS-101174) 2  
NPS01124-UNIT FLX FLAT WASHER 8MM (BS-101124) 4  

62 NPS01175-UNIT FLX BEARING (BS-101175) 4  
63 NPS01176-UNIT FLX TRACK ROLLER (BS-101176) 4  
64 NPS01177-UNIT FLX LOCKNUT M8 (BS-101177) 4  
65 NPS01211-UNIT FLX SLIDING TABLE (BS-101211) 1  
66 NPS01179-UNIT FLX CUP HEAD SQUARE NECK BOLTS (BS-101179) 1  
67 NPS01180-UNIT FLX POSITIONING BOARD (BS-101180) 1  
68 NPS01181-UNIT FLX FLAT WASHER 10MM (BS-101181) 3  
69 NPS77559-UNIT FLX BUTTERFLY NUT M10 (BS-101183) 3  
70 NPS00563-UNIT FLX MITRE BASE (BS-100563) 1  
71 NPS01184-UNIT FLX NUT M6 (BS-101184) 1  
72 NPS01185-UNIT FLX SPRING WASHER 10MM (BS-101185) 1  
73 NPS01186-UNIT FLX TRAVEL CART STOP TAG (BS-101186) 1  
74 NPS01187-UNIT FLX HEX SET (BS-101187) 1  
75 NPS00478-UNIT FLX RUBBER HAT (BS-100478) 1  



FLEXTOOL SPARE PARTS MANUAL FLEXTOOL BRICK AND MASONRY SAW FBS-36E

4
1300 353 986  flextool.com.au

FLEXTOOL SPARE PARTS MANUAL FLEXTOOL BRICK & MASONRY SAW FBS-36E 
 

3 

 

 

 

Brick & Masonry Saw Continued (FBS-36E) 
 

 
Item No. Product Code Description Qty Remarks 

76 NPS01188-UNIT FLX HEX BOLT M12 X 90MM (BS-101188) 2  
NPS07255-UNIT FLX FLAT WASHER 12MM (BS-101189) 4  

77 NPS01190-UNIT FLX LOCKNUT M12 (BS-101190) 2  
78 NPS01191-UNIT FLX RIGHT LEG - FRAME (BS-101191) 1  

79 
NPS01192-UNIT FLX HEX BOLT M12 X 65MM (BS-101192) 2  
NPS07255-UNIT FLX WASHER 12MM (BS-101189) 2  
NPS01190-UNIT FLX LOCKNUT M12 (BS-101193) 2  

80 NPS01194-UNIT FLX HOOK PLATE (BS-101194) 1  
81 NPS01195-UNIT FLX RUBBER PLUG 10 (BS-101195) 1  
82 NPS01196-UNIT FLX WHEEL AXLE - ASSEMBLY (BS-101196) 1  
83 NPS01197-UNIT FLX WHEEL (BS-101197) 2  
84 NPS01212-UNIT FLX MAIN FRAME - ASSEMBLY (BS-101212) 1  
85 NPS01199-UNIT FLX FLAT WASHER 20MM (BS-101199) 4  
86 NPS01200-UNIT FLX SPLIT PIN (BS-101200) 2  

87 
NPS01201-UNIT FLX RUBBER MOUNT (BS-101201) 4  
NPS01202-UNIT FLX WASHER 10MM (BS-101202) 4  
NPS01203-UNIT FLX HEX NUT M10 (BS-101203) 4  

88 NPS01204-UNIT FLX LEFT LEG FRAME - ASSEMBLY (BS-101204) 1  
89 NPS01205-UNIT FLX RECTANGULAR PLASTIC CAP. (BS-101205) 5  
90 NPS01206-UNIT FLX HEX NUT M8 (BS-101206) 1  
91 NPS00562-UNIT FLX STELLATE KNOB (BS-100562) 3  
92 NPS01207-UNIT FLX FLAT WASHER (BS-101207) 1  
93 NPS00561-UNIT FLX ANGLE GAGE (BS-100561) 1  
94 NPS00296-UNIT FLX STELLATE KNOB (BS-100296) 1  
95 NPS01213-UNIT FLX LATCH TYPE CLAMPS (BS-101213) 2  
96 NPS01214-UNIT FLX HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS (BS-101214) 12  
97 NPS01216-UNIT FLX WATER PIN - THREAD NUT (BS-101216) 1  
98 NPS01217-UNIT FLX COMPRESSION SPRING (BS-101217) 1  
99 NPS01218-UNIT FLX VALVE PLUG (BS-101218) 1  

100 NPS12191-UNIT FLX BARBED WATER - FITTING (BS-1012191) 2  
101 NPS01220-UNIT FLX VALVE BODY (BS-101220) 1  

102 NPS01221-UNIT FLX O-RINGS (BS-101221) 2  
NPS01222-UNIT FLX CHECK RING (BS-101222) 3  

103 NPS01223-UNIT FLX NUT (BS-101223) 1  
104 NPS01224-UNIT FLX PUSH ROD (BS-101224) 1  
105 NPS01225-UNIT FLX SLOTTED ROUND HEAD SCREW (BS-101225) 1  
106 NPS01226-UNIT FLX BUTTON (BS-101226) 1  
107 NPS01227-UNIT FLX GRIP (BS-101227) 1  
108 NPS01228-UNIT FLX HANDLEBAR (BS-101228) 1  
109 NPS01132-UNIT FLX GRIP (BS-101132) 2  
110 NPS01601-UNIT FLX HOSE CLAMP (BS-101229) 4  
111 NPS01602-UNIT FLX WATER HOSE CONNECTOR (BS-101230) 1  
112 NPS00151-UNIT FLX SWITCH (BS-101231) 1  
113 NPS01603-UNIT FLX CROSS HEAD SCREW (BS-101232) 2  
114 NPS01604-UNIT FLX WASHER (BS-101233) 2  
115 NPS07521-UNIT FLX HEX NUTS M5 (BS-101234) 2  
116 NPS01138-UNIT FLX HEX NUTS M12 (BS-101138) 2  
117 NPS01605-UNIT FLX WATER CURTAIN 0.7875 (BS-101236) 1  
118 NPS01606-UNIT FLX STEEL CHAIN (BS-101237) 1  
119 NPS01608-UNIT FLX NOZZLE (BS-101238) 1  
120 NPS01609-UNIT FLX ROUND HEAD SCREW M10 (BS-101239) 1  
121 NPS01128-UNIT FLX HEX SCREW M10 (BS-101128) 1  
122 NPS01791-UNIT FLX NUTS M10 (BS-101241) 1  
123 NPS01184-UNIT FLX NUT M6 (BS-101242) 1  
124 NPS07267-UNIT FLX WASHER (BS-101243) 2  
125 NPS01610-UNIT FLX HEX SCREW M6 (BS-101244) 1  
126 NPS01611-UNIT FLX KEY RING (BS-101245) 2  
127 NPS01612-UNIT FLX RING (BS-101246) 2  
128 NPS01613-UNIT FLX WASHER (BS-101247) 4  
129 NPS01128-UNIT FLX HEX NUTS M10 (BS-101248) 4  

 
 
                     



Flextool

1956 Dandenong Road, Clayton VIC 3168, Australia
Phone: 1300 353 986
flextool.com.au
ABN 80 069 961 968

This manual summarises our best knowledge of the product based on the information available at the time of publication. You should read this manual carefully and 
consider the information in the context of how the product will be used. Our responsibility for products sold is subject to our standard terms and conditions of sale.

DISCLAIMER:

Any advice, recommendation, information, assistance or service provided by us in this manual is given in good faith and is believed by us to be appropriate and reliable. 
However, any advice, recommendation, information, assistance or service provided by us is provided without liability or responsibility PROVIDED THAT the foregoing shall 
not exclude, limit, restrict or modify the right entitlements and remedies conferred upon any person or the liabilities imposed upon us by any condition or warranty implied 
by Commonwealth, State or Territory Act or ordinance void or prohibiting such exclusion limitation or modification. The product can be expected to perform as indicated 
in this manual so long as operation and operational procedures of the individual products are followed as recommended in this manual.

Design and technical specifications may be subject to changes.

© This publication is copyright. All rights are reserved. Flextool is a registered trade mark of Parchem Construction Supplies Pty Ltd.

FOR MORE INFORMATION  
CONTACT US ON 1300 353 986 OR VISIT flextool.com.au


